CH \$2265.00 18964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grande Cheese Company		05/11/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896417	100 PERCENTER
Registration Number:	2855032	ADVOCATE OF THE INDEPENDENTS
Serial Number:	87446131	AFINO
Registration Number:	1525609	ASE
Serial Number:	88778444	AVORIO
Registration Number:	3904991	CEPPONELLI
Registration Number:	0915965	CONTESSA
Registration Number:	1520002	CONTESSA
Registration Number:	3030142	DEL PASTAIO
Registration Number:	3465290	EAST COAST BLEND
Serial Number:	88185277	EFINO
Registration Number:	4655656	GRÄNDE BRAND FIOR·DI·LATTE -FRESH MOZZAR
Registration Number:	3213258	
Registration Number:	5736926	GRANDE
Registration Number:	1051976	GRANDE
Registration Number:	1318393	GRANDE
Registration Number:	1800354	GRANDE
Registration Number:	2734848	GRANDE
Registration Number:	1320998	GRANDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0398

900548766

		Word Mark
Registration Number: 5	5915038	GRANDE BRAND ASIAGO
Registration Number:	1525610	GRANDE ASSOCIATES
Registration Number: 5	5822363	GRANDE BRAND BURRATA
Registration Number: 2	2424543	GRANDE BRAND FIOR DI LATTE
Registration Number: 3	3198461	GRANDE BRAND FRESH-CURD
Registration Number:	3346814	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL DEL PAS
Registration Number: 3	3346815	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL DOLCE
Registration Number: 3	3346816	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL SOPRAFF
Registration Number: 3	3346817	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL TENERA
Registration Number:	3213257	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA
Registration Number: 2	2090846	GRANDE BRAVO
Registration Number: 3	3887261	GRÄN'DE BRAVO
Registration Number: 5	5421644	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP
Registration Number: 1	1933573	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP
Registration Number: 1	1917110	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP
Registration Number: 4	4598741	GRANDE ECHO
Serial Number: 8	88614747	GRANDE GUSTO
Registration Number: 2	2173534	GRANDE GUSTO
Registration Number:	1321000	GRANDE
Registration Number: 2	2560176	GRANDE MILK MARKETING
Registration Number:	1349799	GRANDE MOZZARELLA
Registration Number:	1354493	GRANDE MOZZARELLA
Registration Number:	1348330	GRANDE MOZZARELLA
Registration Number: 2	2479671	GRANDE PARMESAN
Registration Number: 2	2830189	GRANDE PARMESAN
Registration Number: 2	2477790	GRANDE PARMESAN ROMANO
Registration Number:	4705383	GRANDE PRIMO
Registration Number:	1386937	GRANDE PROVOLONE
Registration Number:	1386934	GRANDE PROVOLONE
Registration Number:	1386928	GRANDE ROMANO
Registration Number:	1391743	GRÄNDE
Registration Number: 2	2105055	GRANDE TODAY
	2733448	GRANDE ULTRA
	3851106	GRÄN'DE ULTRA
	2999263	GRANDE WPCRISP
	3890854	GRÄN'DE WPCRISP
-	2573330	GREAT TIME FOR GREAT PIZZA
Registration Number: 2	2573332	GREAT TIME FOR GREAT PIZZA!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4033803	ITALIAN BLENDS
Registration Number:	1375296	
Registration Number:	1398152	
Registration Number:	3745469	LIKE NO OTHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED!
Registration Number:	2742610	MAKERS OF FINE ITALIAN CHEESES
Registration Number:	3128042	
Registration Number:	1992770	MMAP
Registration Number:	2933201	MOZZARELLA
Serial Number:	88521000	PACE
Serial Number:	88521004	PACE PRODUCERS ASSURING CONSUMERS OF EXC
Registration Number:	2922657	PARMESAN
Registration Number:	5874572	PEOPLE, PRODUCTS AND EXPERTISE: THE BEST
Registration Number:	5799237	PIZZA IS PERSONAL
Serial Number:	88315596	PIZZA MADE PERSONAL
Registration Number:	5607375	PRIMA DOLCE
Registration Number:	1877756	PROVOLONE
Registration Number:	3435733	PROVOLONE
Registration Number:	2897420	PROVO-NELLO
Registration Number:	1500681	PROVO-NELLO
Registration Number:	1348340	QUALITA SUPERIORE
Registration Number:	1365792	
Registration Number:	2825286	ROMANO
Registration Number:	3213198	ROTONDINO
Registration Number:	3737575	SOLUTIONS @ WORK
Registration Number:	2995711	TENERA
Registration Number:	3307302	THE BOCCONCINI
Registration Number:	3213196	THE CILIEGINE
Registration Number:	3479831	THE FINEST ITALIAN CHEESES MONEY CAN BUY
Registration Number:	3797728	THE GRANDE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3307301	THE OVOLINE
Registration Number:	4638125	THE WHEY NATURE INTENDED
Registration Number:	3748494	WISCONSIN WHEY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2997507	YOUR MILK MARKETERS AND A WHOLE LOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Grande Cheese- Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Grande Cheese- Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Grande Cheese- Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Grande Cheese- Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=Grande Cheese- Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") is made effective as of May 11, 2020 by and from GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY, an Illinois corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), to and in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "<u>Grantee</u>") for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement referenced below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Grande Cheese Sale and Marketing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GCSM") and ONP LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("ONP" and together with GCSM and the Grantor, each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), the Lenders party thereto and the Grantee have entered into that certain Third Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined below) pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations. Upon the payment in full of all Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations), the Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Confirmatory Grant.
- (b) The Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in (1) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

- 3) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- 4) <u>Governing Law</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

GRANDE CHEESE COMPANY

Name: Rich Doyle

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS				
Country	Trademark	Status	Reg. No. or (App. No.)	Reg. Date or (App. Date)
United States	100 PERCENTER	Registered	1,896,417	30-May-1995
United States	ADVOCATE OF THE INDEPENDENTS	Registered	2,855,032	15-Jun-2004
United States	AFINO	Allowed	(87/446,131)	(11-May-2017)
United States	ASE and Design	Registered	1,525,609	21-Feb-1989
United States	AVORIO	Pending	(88/778,444)	(30-Jan-2020)
United States	CEPPONELLI	Registered	3,904,991	11-Jan-2011
United States	CONTESSA	Registered	915,965	06-Jul-1971
United States	CONTESSA and Design	Registered	1,520,002	10-Jan-1989
United States	DEL PASTAIO	Registered	3,030,142	13-Dec-2005
United States	EAST COAST BLEND	Registered	3,465,290	15-Jul-2008
United States	EFINO	Allowed	(88/185,277)	(07-Nov-2018)
United States	FIOR-DI-LATTE and Design	Registered	4,655,656	16-Dec-2014
United States	Fior-di-Latte Product Design	Registered	3,213,258	27-Feb-2007
United States	GRANDE	Registered	5,736,926	30-Apr-2019
United States	GRANDE	Registered	1,051,976	02-Nov-1976
United States	GRANDE	Registered	1,318,393	05-Feb-1985
United States	GRANDE	Registered	1,800,354	26-Oct-1993
United States	GRANDE	Registered	2,734,848	08-Jul-2003
United States	GRANDE (Stylized)	Registered	1,320,998	19-Feb-1985
United States	GRANDE ASIAGO Logo	Registered	5,915,038	19-Nov-2019
United States	GRANDE ASSOCIATES and Design	Registered	1,525,610	21-Feb-1989
United States	GRANDE BRAND BURRATA and Design	Registered	5,822,363	30-Jul-2019
United States	GRANDE BRAND FIOR-DI-LATTE Stylized	Registered	2,424,543	30-Jan-2001
United States	GRANDE BRAND FRESH-CURD and Design	Registered	3,198,461	16-Jan-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL DEL PASTAIO w/Ribbon	Registered	3,346,814	04-Dec-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL DOLCE w/Ribbon	Registered	3,346,815	04-Dec-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL SOPRAFFINA w/Ribbon	Registered	3,346,816	04-Dec-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA ALL NATURAL TENERA w/Ribbon	Registered	3,346,817	04-Dec-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAND RICOTTA Design	Registered	3,213,257	27-Feb-2007
United States	GRANDE BRAVO	Registered	2,090,846	26-Aug-1997
United States	GRANDE BRAVO Logo	Registered	3,887,261	07-Dec-2010
United States	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP	Registered	5,421,644	13-Mar-2018
United States	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP (Stylized)	Registered	1,933,573	07-Nov-1995
United States	GRANDE CUSTOM INGREDIENTS GROUP (Stylized)	Registered	1,917,110	05-Sep-1995
United States	GRANDE ECHO	Registered	4,598,741	02-Sep-2014
United States	GRANDE GUSTO	Allowed	(88/614,747)	(12-Sep-2019)
United States	GRANDE GUSTO	Registered	2,173,534	14-Jul-1998
United States	GRANDE Logo	Registered	1,321,000	19-Feb-1985
United States	GRANDE MILK MARKETING	Registered	2,560,176	09-Apr-2002
United States	GRANDE MOZZARELLA and Design	Registered	1,349,799	16-Jul-1985
United States	GRANDE MOZZARELLA Label Box	Registered	1,354,493	13-Aug-1985

United States	GRANDE MOZZARELLA Ribbon Label Design	Registered	1,348,330	09-Jul-1985
United States	GRANDE PARMESAN and Design	Registered	2,479,671	21-Aug-2001
United States	GRANDE PARMESAN Ribbon Script	Registered	2,830,189	06-Apr-2004
United States	GRANDE PARMESAN-ROMANO and Design	Registered	2,477,790	14-Aug-2001
United States	GRANDE PRIMO	Registered	4,705,383	17-Mar-2015
United States	GRANDE PROVOLONE and Oval Design	Registered	1,386,937	18-Mar-1986
United States	GRANDE PROVOLONE Stylized	Registered	1,386,934	18-Mar-1986
United States	GRANDE ROMANO (Stylized)	Registered	1,386,928	18-Mar-1986
United States	GRANDE Stylized (Color)	Registered	1,391,743	29-Apr-1986
United States	GRANDE TODAY	Registered	2,105,055	14-Oct-1997
United States	GRANDE ULTRA	Registered	2,733,448	01-Jul-2003
United States	GRANDE ULTRA Logo	Registered	3,851,106	21-Sep-2010
United States	GRANDE WPCRISP	Registered	2,999,263	20-Sep-2005
United States	GRANDE WPCRISP Logo	Registered	3,890,854	14-Dec-2010
United States	GREAT TIME FOR GREAT PIZZA	Registered	2,573,330	28-May-2002
United States	GREAT TIME FOR GREAT PIZZA and Design	Registered	2,573,330	28-May-2002
United States	ITALIAN BLENDS Ribbon Script	Registered	4,033,803	04-Oct-2011
United States United States	Label Design - No Printing	Registered	1,375,296	10-Dec-1985
United States	LABEL Design (Red/Green)	Registered	1,398,152	17-Jun-1986
United States United States	LIKE NO OTHER DOMESTIC OR IMPORTED!	Registered	3,745,469	02-Feb-2010
United States United States	MAKERS OF FINE ITALIAN CHEESES	Registered	2,742,610	29-Jul-2003
United States United States	Miscellaneous Design (Ricotta Cheese in Bowl)	Registered	3,128,042	08-Aug-2006
United States United States	MMAP	Registered	1,992,770	13-Aug-1996
United States United States	MOZZARELLA Ribbon Script	Registered	2,933,201	15-Aug-1990 15-Mar-2005
United States United States	PACE	Pending	(88/521,000)	(18-Jul-2019)
United States United States		Pending	· ·	
	PACE Logo	_	(88/521,004)	(18-Jul-2019)
United States United States	PARMESAN Ribbon Script PEOPLE, PRODUCTS AND EXPERTISE: THE BEST WHEY	Registered	2,922,657 5,874,572	01-Feb-2005
Office States	TO NATURALLY IMPROVE FOOD	Registered	3,6/4,3/2	01 - Oct-2019
United States	PIZZA IS PERSONAL	Registered	5,799,237	09-Jul-2019
United States	PIZZA MADE PERSONAL	Allowed	(88/315,596)	(25-Feb-2019)
United States	PRIMA DOLCE	Registered	5,607,375	13-Nov-2018
United States	PROVOLONE (Stylized with Oval)	Registered	1,877,756	07-Feb-1995
United States	PROVOLONE Ribbon Script	Registered	3,435,733	27-May-2008
United States	PROVO-NELLO	Registered	2,897,420	26-Oct-2004
United States	PROVO-NELLO Stylized	Registered	1,500,681	16-Aug-1988
United States	QUALITA SUPERIORE Design	Registered	1,348,340	09-Jul-1985
United States	Qualita Superiore Seal (Blank)	Registered	1,365,792	15-Oct-1985
United States	ROMANO Ribbon Script	Registered	2,825,286	23-Mar-2004
United States	ROTONDINO	Registered	3,213,198	27-Feb-2007
United States	SOLUTIONS @ WORK	Registered	3,737,575	12-Jan-2010
United States	TENERA	Registered	2,995,711	13-Sep-2005
United States	THE BOCCONCINI Stylized	Registered	3,307,302	09-Oct-2007
United States	THE CILIEGINE (Stylized)	Registered	3,213,196	27-Feb-2007
	THE FINEST ITALIAN CHEESES MONEY CAN BUY!	Registered	3,479,831	05-Aug-2008
United States	<u> </u>			01-Jun-2010
United States United States	THE GRANDE FOUNDATION	Registered	3,797,728	01-Jun-2010
United States		Registered Registered	3,797,728 3,307,301	
United States United States	THE OVOLINE Stylized	Registered	3,307,301	09-Oct-2007
United States United States United States	THE OVOLINE Stylized THE WHEY NATURE INTENDED	Registered Registered	3,307,301 4,638,125	09-Oct-2007 11-Nov-2014
United States United States United States United States	THE OVOLINE Stylized THE WHEY NATURE INTENDED WISCONSIN WHEY INTERNATIONAL	Registered Registered Registered	3,307,301 4,638,125 3,748,494	09-Oct-2007 11-Nov-2014 16-Feb-2010
United States United States United States	THE OVOLINE Stylized THE WHEY NATURE INTENDED	Registered Registered	3,307,301 4,638,125	09-Oct-2007 11-Nov-2014

RECORDED: 05/12/2020